83
adhesive non-woven tape
SOFTplast
non-sterileSTERILE
made of
non-woven
fabric

latex-free, phthalate-free
single-use
non-pyrogenic, non-toxic
EO sterilized
packaging: 1 pc./paper-foil
indication
device designed for managing the flow of infusion fluids
    during administration
enables switching the infusion flow path
for blood pressure monitoring
for direct medicine/fluid supply
bulk packaging:
20 x 50 pcs
5()
KTP-7          7 cm                 50 pcs
KTP-10          10 cm                 50 pcs
KTP-25          25 cm                 50 pcs
KTP-50          50 cm                 50 pcs
KTP-75          75 cm                 50 pcs
KTP-100          100 cm                 50 pcs
LQWHUPHGLDWH
SDFNDJLQJ
OHQJWK
RI�WXEH

low-pressure, high-volume cuX
tube size marked in 4 places (on the connector, on the pilot balloon and in two
    places on the tube body)
detachable connector with an outer diameter of 15 mm
pilot balloon with LOT and size indication
single-use
latex-free
EO sterilized
packaging: 1 pc./paper-foil
indication
for both oral and nasal intubation
inserted into the trachea to prevent airway obstruction and respiratory failure
bulk packaging:
10 x 20 pcs
5()
RIM-30          I.D. (mm) 3.0 20 pcs
RIM-35          I.D. (mm) 3.5 20 pcs
RIM-40          I.D. (mm) 4.0 20 pcs
RIM-45          I.D. (mm) 4.5 20 pcs
RIM-50          I.D. (mm) 5.0 20 pcs
RIM-55          I.D. (mm) 5.5 20 pcs
RIM-60          I.D. (mm) 6.0 20 pcs
RIM-65          I.D. (mm) 6.5 20 pcs
RIM-70          I.D. (mm) 7.0 20 pcs
RIM-75          I.D. (mm) 7.5 20 pcs
RIM-80          I.D. (mm) 8.0 20 pcs
RIM-85          I.D. (mm) 8.5 20 pcs
RIM-90          I.D. (mm) 9.0 20 pcs
RIM-95          I.D. (mm) 9.5 20 pcs
RIM-100          I.D. (mm) 10.0 20 pcs
LQWHUPHGLDWH
SDFNDJLQJ
VL]H
reinforced endotracheal tube

tube size marked in 4 places (on the connector, on the pilot balloon and in two
    places on the tube body)
detachable connector with an outer diameter of 15 mm
single-use
latex-free
EO sterilized
packaging: 1 pc./paper-foil
indication
for both oral and nasal intubation
inserted into the trachea to prevent airway obstruction and respiratory failure
for intubation of the patient in an unusual position, with a high risk of kinking
    the endotracheal tube
bulk packaging:
10 x 10 pcs
5()
RIMZP-30          I.D. (mm) 3.0 10 pcs
RIMZP-35          I.D. (mm) 3.5 10 pcs
RIMZP-40          I.D. (mm) 4.0 10 pcs
RIMZP-45          I.D. (mm) 4.5 10 pcs
RIMZP-50          I.D. (mm) 5.0 10 pcs
RIMZP-55          I.D. (mm) 5.5 10 pcs
RIMZP-60          I.D. (mm) 6.0 10 pcs
RIMZP-65          I.D. (mm) 6.5 10 pcs
RIMZP-70          I.D. (mm) 7.0 10 pcs
RIMZP-75          I.D. (mm) 7.5 10 pcs
RIMZP-80          I.D. (mm) 8.0 10 pcs
RIMZP-85          I.D. (mm) 8.5 10 pcs
RIMZP-90          I.D. (mm) 9.0 10 pcs
RIMZP-95          I.D. (mm) 9.5 10 pcs
RIMZP-100          I.D. (mm) 10.0 10 pcs
LQWHUPHGLDWH
SDFNDJLQJ
VL]H
 SANVIflon premium

 packaging: 1 pc. – hard blister (PVC+TYVEC) with a colour print in accordance with the colour identification of the size
SIZE AND REFERENCE
CATALOGUE
NUMBER
SIZE
[G]
SIZE
[mm]
COLOUR
FLOW RATE
[ml/min]
INTERMEDIATE
PACKAGING
BULK
PACKAGING
KDP-07-19 24 x ¾’’ 0,7 x 19  yellow 23 100 pcs 10 x 100 pcs
KDP-09-25 22 x 1’’ 0,9 x 25 blue 36 100 pcs 10 x 100 pcs
KDP-11-32 20 x 1¼ ‘’ 1,1 x 32 pink 56 100 pcs 10 x 100 pcs
KDP-13-45 18 x 1¾’’ 1,3 x 45 green 90 100 pcs 10 x 100 pcs
KDP-15-45 17 x 1¾’’  1,5 x 45 white 142 100 pcs 10 x 100 pcs
KDP-17-45 16 x 1¾’’ 1,7 x 45 grey 200 100 pcs 10 x 100 pcs
KDP-20-45 14 x 1¾’’ 2,0 x 45 orange 305 100 pcs 10 x 100 pcs